Choctaw Nation
Division of Strategic Development

Business & Economic Development

Community Partner Economic Report
December 9, 2019

Sources: Oklahoma Tax Commission,
Oklahoma Employment Securities
Commission, and EconomicModeling.com.



Choctaw Nation

Taxable Retail Sales — FY 19/20

| Deci8 | Decl9 |Change| FYToDate

Atoka
Bryan
Choctaw
Coal
Haskell
Hughes
Latimer

Le Flore
McCurtain
Pittsburg

Pushmataha

Choctaw
Nation Total

$9,423,223
$38,440,808
$10,047,953
$9,985,561
$7,839,349
$25,194,164
$7,324,909
$27,953,574
$32,790,873
$60,423,207

$5,070,236

$10,081,875
$46,063,024
$10,783,718

$3,412,066

$9,078,270
$12,551,050

$5,531,903
$29,450,416
$34,465,642
$50,630,838

$5,842,084

$234,493,855 $217,890,885

7.0%

19.8%

7.3%

-65.8%

15.8%

-50.2%

-24.5%

5.4%

5.1%

-16.2%

15.2%

-7.1%

Sources: Oklahoma Tax Commission,

Oklahoma Employment Securities

Commission, and EconomicModeling.com.

$60,451,293
$274,007,264
$67,155,072
$29,777,539
$59,572,033
$92,150,098
$34,054,650
$177,468,416
$218,003,135
$337,517,526

$37,743,545

$1,387,900,569



Choctaw Nation
Use Tax Deposits — FY 19/20

| Dec18 | Decdd | Change |FYToDate

Atoka $16,829 $21,933 30% $120,612
Bryan $27,261 $35,649 31% $207,576
Choctaw $30,047 $27,705 -8% $169,148
Coal $27,978 $11,061 -60% $73,220
Haskell $15,499 $27,550 78% $140,620
Hughes $26,480 $12,616 -52% $140,518
Latimer $17,049 $41,372 143% $133,718
Le Flore $59,059 $79,187 34% $449,256
McCurtain $46,649 $63,397 36% $368,737
Pittsburg $165,697 $145,104 -12% $857,686
Pushmataha $13,930 $28,654 106% $173,637
Choctaw

Nation Total $446,478 $494,228 11% $2,834,727

Sources: Oklahoma Tax Commission,
Oklahoma Employment Securities
Commission, and EconomicModeling.com.



Choctaw Nation

Labor Force Figures
(October 2019)

Oct-19

Unemployment
Rate

Atoka
Bryan
Choctaw
Coal
Haskell
Hughes
Latimer

Le Flore
McCurtain
Pittsburg

Pushmataha

Choctaw
Nation Total

State of
Oklahoma

5,171
21,261
5,698
2,303
4,178
5,474
3,216
19,079
14,198
17,618

4,551

102,747

1,836,660

5,050
22,206
5,402
2,681
4,392
5,557
3,211
19,063
14,513
17,717

4,384

104,176

1,853,560

-2.3%

4.4%

-5.2%

16.4%

5.1%

1.5%

-0.2%

-0.1%

2.2%

0.6%

-3.7%

1.4%

0.9%

4.1

2.6

4.7

4.0

5.9

5.2

7.3

4.7

5.7

4.6

5.1

4.9

3.3

Sources: Oklahoma Tax Commission,
Oklahoma Employment Securities
Commission, and EconomicModeling.com.
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