

Choctaw Nation Division of Strategic Development

Business & Economic Development

Community Partner Economic Report December 9, 2019

Choctaw Nation Taxable Retail Sales – FY 19/20

	Dec-18	Dec-19	Change	FY To Date
Atoka	\$9,423,223	\$10,081,875	7.0%	\$60,451,293
Bryan	\$38,440,808	\$46,063,024	19.8%	\$274,007,264
Choctaw	\$10,047,953	\$10,783,718	7.3%	\$67,155,072
Coal	\$9,985,561	\$3,412,066	-65.8%	\$29,777,539
Haskell	\$7,839,349	\$9,078,270	15.8%	\$59,572,033
Hughes	\$25,194,164	\$12,551,050	-50.2%	\$92,150,098
Latimer	\$7,324,909	\$5,531,903	-24.5%	\$34,054,650
Le Flore	\$27,953,574	\$29,450,416	5.4%	\$177,468,416
McCurtain	\$32,790,873	\$34,465,642	5.1%	\$218,003,135
Pittsburg	\$60,423,207	\$50,630,838	-16.2%	\$337,517,526
Pushmataha	\$5,070,236	\$5,842,084	15.2%	\$37,743,545
Choctaw Nation Total	\$234,493,855	\$217,890,885	-7.1%	\$1,387,900,569

Choctaw Nation Use Tax Deposits – FY 19/20

	Dec-18	Dec-19	Change	FY To Date
Atoka	\$16,829	\$21,933	30%	\$120,612
Bryan	\$27,261	\$35,649	31%	\$207,576
Choctaw	\$30,047	\$27,705	-8%	\$169,148
Coal	\$27,978	\$11,061	-60%	\$73,220
Haskell	\$15,499	\$27,550	78%	\$140,620
Hughes	\$26,480	\$12,616	-52%	\$140,518
Latimer	\$17,049	\$41,372	143%	\$133,718
Le Flore	\$59,059	\$79,187	34%	\$449,256
McCurtain	\$46,649	\$63,397	36%	\$368,737
Pittsburg	\$165,697	\$145,104	-12%	\$857,686
Pushmataha	\$13,930	\$28,654	106%	\$173,637
Choctaw Nation Total	\$446,478	\$494,228	11%	\$2,834,727

Choctaw Nation Labor Force Figures (October 2019)

	Oct-18	Oct-19	Change	Oct-19 Unemployment Rate
Atoka	5,171	5,050	-2.3%	4.1
Bryan	21,261	22,206	4.4%	2.6
Choctaw	5,698	5,402	-5.2%	4.7
Coal	2,303	2,681	16.4%	4.0
Haskell	4,178	4,392	5.1%	5.9
Hughes	5,474	5,557	1.5%	5.2
Latimer	3,216	3,211	-0.2%	7.3
Le Flore	19,079	19,063	-0.1%	4.7
McCurtain	14,198	14,513	2.2%	5.7
Pittsburg	17,618	17,717	0.6%	4.6
Pushmataha	4,551	4,384	-3.7%	5.1
Choctaw Nation Total	102,747	104,176	1.4%	4.9
State of Oklahoma	1,836,660	1,853,560	0.9%	3.3